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COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES':

SSN Redacted IDr

Date
ea: (1 Guilty (1 NotGuilty [0 No Contest
Finding on No Contest (1 Guilty [1  Not Guilty
Assignment:
I.
2.
3.
4,
3.
6.
7.
8.

oo A RAOAS ] &

Walver to Trial Time Filed,

Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

Jury Demand Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

3 Bond Forfeited

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $

Trial By: Court Jury | Defendant Found;
Guilty [ Not Guiity

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea
(] Guilty [ Not Guilty and found

No Contest and found
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

Fine § and costs

5 }
Jail

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
[0 NoPlea [ NotGuilty
Preliminary Hearing: (1 Held Waived

_1 Defendant Indicted by the
(1 The Court Binds Defendant to the

Clark County Grand Jury,

Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attorney:

Address:

Telephone No.:

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS.

CHRISTOPHER M HENSLEY
AtLarge , -

DOB: 8/29/1976

* Kk _ ¥ % _ 5080
W/M - 506/150 - BRO/HAZ

CHARGE: Counterfeiting

In violation of Section 2913.30(B)(4) of the Ohio
Revised Code.

PENALTY:

Fourth Deg@y
6.7.8,9, 101, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, or 18 months and/or

$5,000.00 Fine
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Date of Arrest:

Date of Arraignment:
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:
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Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court
] ast Columbia Stree
THE STATE OF OHIO Ss IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
937) 328-3725
Defendant: 37
CHRISTOPHER M HENSLEY Victim: For Court Use Only
At lLarge , -

DOB: August 29, 1976 Location of Occurrence:

SSAN; * * % %% _5880 Court Case# -CR - -

W/M -506/150 - BRO/MAZ BCI&I ITN Number:

Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-CCSO00031536

Criminal Charge

Counterfeiting

Complaint By Individual:

Betore me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohioc came DEPUTY BRANDEN MCDUFFIE who being duly sworn states that on
or about October 11, 2025, one CHRISTOPHER HENSLEY In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
with purpose to defraud or knowing that the person is facilitating a fraud, without authorization of the issuer, falsely make,

forge, counterfeit, alter, or knowingly possess any access device.

TO WIT:
The defendant was knowingly in possession of a stolen debit card without authorization from the issuer.

In violation of Section 2913.30(B)(4) of the Ohio Revised Code.

A

PENALTY:

Fourth Degree Felony
6.7.8,9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, or 18 months and/or

$5,000.00 Fine

Ll

Deputy Branden NMcDuffie

Complainant:

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
omplainant on October 24, 2025

otary Pulilic/Authorized Peace
Oficer/Clerk of Court
ADefendant Copy UReturn Copy  UExtra Copy

,Eénurt Copy

Court Date:
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Date COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES
ea: 3 Guilty Not Guilty [ No Contest
Finding on No Contest 1 Guilty Not Guilty

Assignment;
1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.
7.
8.

Waiver {o Trial Time Filed.

Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

Jury Demand Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

3 Bond Forfeited

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $

No Contest and found
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

Fine $ and costs

(3 )
Jail

Trial By: Court Jury 1 Defendant Found:
Guilty [0 Not Guilty

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

(1 Guilty Not Guilty and found

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
[l NoPlea [O Not Guilty

Preliminary Hearing: Held [0 Waived

Defendant Indicted by the
The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury,

Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attorney:
Address:

Telephone No.:

SSN Redacted 525

case o 45 CRAOAT Tlp

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS.

CHRISTOPHER M HENSLEY

At Large , -

DOB: 8/29/1976
* % % _ % % _ 5880
W/M - 506/150 - BRO/HAZ

CHARGE: Receiving Stolen Property

In violation of Section 2913.51(A) of the Ohio

| Revised Code.
PENALTXY: 2
Fifth Degre¢ Felony N
6,7,8,9, 1041 2 monthsend/or - ™D $2,500.00
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Date of Arrest: Kei.- For Wasraq 7
Date of Arraignment:

Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:
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Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court
THE STATE OF OHIO SS- IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY - - COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502

B - 937) 328-3725
Defendant: O3
CHRISTOPHER M HENSLEY Victim: For Court Use Only
At Large , -

DOB: August 29, 1976 Location of Occurrence:

SSAN: * k= _ %% _ 5889 Court Case# -CR - -

W/M - 506/150 - BRO/HAZ BCI&I ITN Number:

Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-CCS0O00031536

Receiving Stolen Property

Complaint By Individual:
Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace O

.

1cer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark

County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DEPUTY BRANDEN MCDUFFIE who being duly sworn states that on
or about October 11, 2025, one CHRISTOPHER HENSLEY In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
receive, retain, or dispose of property of another, knowing or having reasonable cause to believe that the property has been

obtained through commission of a theft offense.

TO WIT:
The defendant was in possession of a stolen debit card and used the card to purchase $233.67 worth of items from Walmart
on Bechtle Ave.
~ In violation of Section 2913.51(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.
SPECIFICATIONS:

The affiant further finds and specifies that the property stolen is property listed in section 2913.71 of the Revised Code.

-

PENALTY:

Fifth Degree Felony

6,7, 8,9, 10, 11, or 12 months and/or $2,500.00 Fine
N N AN S T4

Court Date: }Eé;{}urt Cﬂpy

O s

Complainant: Deputy Branden McDuffie

Swarn lo and subscribed before me by the
omplainant on Qctober 24, 2025

blic/Authorized Peace
fficer/Clerk of Court

LiDefendant Copy [Return Copy  LExtra Copy

‘"tha .




Clark County Municipal Court

50 East Columbia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3725 Case Number:
25-CCS000031536
The State of Ohio SS: Court Case # CR-
Clark County

The Affiant, Deputy Branden McDuffie , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the
defendant, Christopher M Hensley , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

Deputy Davis' initial report
BWCR

On October 11, 2025 | was dispatched by phone to speak with a reference
a theft of a wallet as well as items within it.

While speaking with the reporting partv he stated that when he went to his vehicle this morning he had
noticed that his wallet was stolen. _. _ _.. stated within the wallet was his STEP debit card
driver's license, and social security card all which were stolen as well.

e advised his vehicle was left unlocked and there was no damage to the vehicle.

stated that the card is now locked and he has been in contact with the company reference thetft.
. .. ... was advised we would attempt to make contact with these locations reference camera footage.

was provided his report nurhber for documentation purposes.

The transactions of the debit card consisted of:
- Purchase at Walmart store 2429 on 10/11/2025 at 0913 hours in the amount of $234.00
- Purchase at Speedway store 45180 on 10/11/2025 at 0814 hours in the amount of $89.05
- Purchase at Speedway store 45180 on 10/11/2025 at 0820 hours in the amount of $51.00
- Purchase at National Entertainment on 10/11/2025 at 0900 hours in the amount of $4.00
- Purchase at Little Joe's Mini Mart @0900 hours in the amount of $15.00
Detective McDuffie's notes:
October 16, 2025

| was assigned this case for follow up. | am waiting for responses from Speedway and Walmart loss

prevention to obtain surveillance footage of items purchased with the victims debit card. | called and
updated the victim on the status of this case.

Printed on: 10/24/2025 Page Number: 1



October 22, 2025

| received video surveillance back from Walmart loss prevention on Bechtle Ave. In the video
footage on October 11, 2025 at 0912 hours, you can see Christopher Hensley purchasing $233.67
worth of goods at self checkout using the victim's debit card. Walmart also provided me with a receipt
of this transaction which includes the last 4 digits of the victim's debit card used in the purchase. This

footage is uploaded to evidence.com. | am requesting a warrant be filed for Mr. Hensley for Receiving
Stolen Property and Counterfeiting.

Defendant:
Christopher M Hensley

Further Affiant Sayeth Not. W

Affiant Signature

£S89

Affiant Address & Phone

orihed before me by the

tHeer/Clerk of Court
Printed on: 10/24/2025 Page Number: 2



Witness List

Law Enforcement Case Number:

25-CCS000031536 | 10/24/2025
Name - Address Home Phone Witness Stmt
MCDUFFIE, Deputy Branden 120 N.Fountain Ave., Springfield, OH 45502- 937-521-2050



Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Name: . ' Gender:] Height] Weight: ir: ; 11d: Case Number:
HENSLEY, Christopher M \w a1 1506 25.CCS000031536
D.O.B. Age at time of oftense: SSN: FBI#:
49 Years 1 Months @ * * - % ¥ _ 5889

Address: Phone: P.O.B. (City & State):
At Large , - - - Springfield, OH

Arresting Agency: Date/Time of Arrest; On Probation: [ Yes Ifyes, P.O.'s Name

Clark County Sheriff'S Office On Parole: [ Ne
Location of Occurrence / Arrest / Both: Township or County: Driver's License #: Driver's License State
2100 N. Bechtle Ave. Clark County

Employment: Employment Address: Employment Phone:
None ,

Vehicle License #: Vehicle State:| Vehicle License Type: Vehicle Year: | Vehicle Make: Vehicle Model: Vehicle Style:

Vehicle Color: Vehicle VIN #; Vehicle Identifiers:

Affiant: Transporting Officers: Badge/Unit #:
Deputy Branden McDuffie

“ T LR L R T T CHARGE(S) AT TIME OF ARREST S'CODE NUMBER 2 PENALTY, Ui gty o ot e By 7 i Il

COUNTERFEITING 2913. 3[!(B)(4) F4
The defendant was knowingly in possession of a stolen debit card without authorization from the issuer.
RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY - 2913.51(A) - F5

The defendant was in possession of a stolen debit card and used the card to purchase $233.67 worth of items from Walmart on
Bechtle Ave.

Victim; [ Sick  |Treated by: [] Refused |Transferred to [ Squaa |Hospital: [] community
ONa [Oimjured | [JSqusd [J Hospitat |Hospital by: [ p.o.v. OMercy [ Other

Victim Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:
[T Intoxicated

Arrestee; [ Sick ) Treated by: [ Refused [Transferred to [ Squada [Hospital: [] Community Doctor:
Ona O injured [1Squsd  [] Hospitat |Hospital by: [ p.owv. [1 Mercy [1 other

Arrestee Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:
D Intoxicated

Arrestec Juvenile? Parent/Legal Guardian Name & Address:

Arrested Juvenile [ Placed in DA [ Released to Parent Parents [] By Arresting Officer [] By Dispatcher Date Notified:
Disposition: [1 TakentouQ [J Other Notified: By Transfer Officer [ ] By DH Personnel [ ] Other

Witnesses:

eruﬁymﬁranden McDuffie 120 N Fuuntaln Ave. Springfjeld, OH 45502 937-521-2050

— s - 0w - - - - - am " —t o = -

Crash [ Yes |Was OH1 [ Yes |Arrestee have [ Yes |Did Affiant [ Yes |1f not, who Vehicle [ Yes
occur? [0 No |completed? Ll No |insurance? [ No |witness driving? [ No |witnessed driving? searched? [ Ne
Vehicle ~ [JIMP [Ifno one witnessed driving, how is exact [ NA | DUI Impaired Driver [] Yes
Disposition: [J rRTO |time of vehicle operation established? Report prepared? [ NA [ Ne
Vehicle held 00 Yes | Arrestee make CIves | Did Arrestee make d Yes [ Written Statement [] Verbal Written summaries of [] Yes
for prints? [ No | admission of guilt? [Ine statement? [ No [1 Taped Audio Statement [] Other statements prepared? [] No
Arrestee identified[ ] Yes - [] PhotoArmay  [] Affiant Witnessed Crime Photos of [d Yes |Photos taken by: Scene processed[] Yes |Physical evidence [] Ves
by Witness? [] no [0 Line-Up [ AtScene [J Taken back to Scene | Scene/victim? [ No for prints? [1 No |at scene? [] No
Property Receipt Copy of receiptor [J Yes [ Na

#: inventory attached? [ No - If no, list property:

Were any physical or mental examinations or scientifif] Yes - If yes, please specify | [JLab Request Attached
tests conducted in copnection with ghis case? O wo "

iefAty W at ' Signature Book-In: Book-In Date/Time:
l _ :

l / Date Printed: 10/24/2025
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